

St. Martin Parish Tourism Commission
Regular Board Meeting
Wednesday, January 8, 2025
4:30 PM
St. Martin Parish Tourism Office
Breaux Bridge Complex
601 East Bridge Street
Breaux Bridge, Louisiana 70517

- 1. WELCOME
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. APPROVAL OF THE DECEMBER 11, 2024 MINUTES
- 4. APPROVAL OF THE MONTHLY REPORT FOR DECEMBER 2024
- 5. SPECIAL BUSINESS
 - Consider "Request for Assistance" for the following event:
 - o Hangin on the Bayou Car Show March 15, 2025
- 6. BOARD DISCUSSION OR COMMENT
- 7. ADJOURN

Next meeting set for Wednesday, February 12, 2025 – 4:30 p.m., at the St. Martin Parish Tourism Office, Breaux Bridge Complex, 601 East Bridge Street, Breaux Bridge.